GARDEN GROVE CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 9278-15

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GARDEN GROVE ACCEPTING TITLE TO CERTAIN REAL PROPERTIES FROM THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE GARDEN GROVE AGENCY FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PURSUANT TO THE LONG RANGE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Garden Grove ("City") is a municipal corporation organized and operating under the laws of the State of California; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency to the Garden Grove Agency for Community Development ("Successor Agency") is a public body corporate and politic, organized and operating under Parts 1.8 and 1.85 of Division 24 of the California Health and Safety Code, and the successor the former Garden Grove Agency for Community Development ("former Agency") that was previously a community redevelopment agency organized and existing pursuant to the Community Redevelopment Law, Health and Safety Code Section 33000, et seq. ("CRL"); and

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 ("AB x1 26") added Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the California Health & Safety Code and which laws were modified, in part, and determined constitutional by the California Supreme Court in the petition California Redevelopment Association, et al. v. Ana Matosantos, et al., Case No. S194861 ("Matosantos Decision"), which laws and court opinion caused the dissolution of all redevelopment agencies and winding down of the affairs of former redevelopment agencies; thereafter, such laws were amended further by Assembly Bill 1484 ("AB 1484") (together AB x1 26, the Matosantos Decision, and AB 1484 are referred to as the "Dissolution Laws"); and

WHEREAS, as of February 1, 2012 the former Agency was dissolved pursuant to the Dissolution Laws and as a separate public entity, corporate and politic, the Successor Agency administers the enforceable obligations of the former Agency and otherwise unwinds the former Agency's affairs, all subject to the review and approval by a seven-member oversight board ("Oversight Board"); and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34191.5(b) requires the Successor Agency to prepare a "long-range property management plan" (also referred to herein as the "LRPMP") addressing the future disposition and use of all real property of the former Agency no later than six months following the issuance by the California Department of Finance ("DOF") to the Successor Agency of a finding of completion pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34179.7; and

WHEREAS, DOF issued a finding of completion to the Successor Agency on May 15, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency prepared an LRPMP and the LRPMP prepared by the Successor Agency was approved by the Oversight Board and the DOF; and

Garden Grove City Council Resolution No. 9278-15 Page 2

WHEREAS, the approved LRPMP is attached to this Resolution as Attachment No. 1; and

WHEREAS, the LRPMP describes all of the properties currently held by the Successor Agency, as successor in interest to the former Agency (the "Successor Agency Properties"); and

WHEREAS, the LRPMP designates ten of the Successor Agency Properties (specifically, the properties listed in lines 30 through 39) as being "Retained for Governmental purpose" (the "Governmental Use Properties") and designates six of the Successor Agency Properties (specifically, the properties listed in lines 40 through 45) as being "Retained for Future Development" (the "Future Development Properties"; and, together with the Governmental Use Properties, the "Retained Properties"); and

WHEREAS, the LRPMP provides that the Retained Properties will be conveyed by the Successor Agency to the City; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to accept title to the Retained Properties and authorize the City Manager or his authorized designee to take such actions as may be necessary to accomplish the conveyance of the Retained Properties to the City; and

WHEREAS, the acceptance of the Retained Properties by the City pursuant to the LRPMP complies with the CRL and the Dissolution Laws and is in the best interests of the taxing entities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GARDEN GROVE:

<u>Section 1</u>. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and constitute a substantive part of this Resolution.

Section 2. The City Council hereby accepts title to the Retained Properties. The Mayor, the Interim City Manager or any City Manager appointed by the City Council (referred to together in this Resolution as the "City Manager"), the City Clerk and their authorized designees are authorized to execute such instruments and take such other actions as may be necessary or appropriate to accomplish the conveyance of the Retained Properties to the City, including without limitation paying fees and charges relating to escrow, title, recording and taxes, if applicable. The City Manager and City Clerk and their authorized designees are further authorized and instructed to review title to the Retained Properties and obtain title insurance relating to the conveyance of the Retained Properties to the City, if and to the extent determined to be appropriate by the City Manager.

<u>Section 3</u>. The Mayor shall sign the passage and adoption of this Resolution and thereupon the same shall take effect and be in force.

Page 3

Adopted this 12th day of May 2015.

ATTEST:

/s/ BAO NGUYEN

MAYOR

/s/ TERESA POMEROY, CMC

DEPUTY CITY CLERK

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF ORANGE) SS:
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE)

Garden Grove City Council Resolution No. 9278-15

I, TERESA POMEROY, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Garden Grove, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the City Council of the City of Garden Grove, California, at a meeting held on May 12, 2015, by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: (5) BEARD, BUI, JONES, PHAN, NGUYEN

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: (0) NONE ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS: (0) NONE

/s/ TERESA POMEROY, CMC
DEPUTY CITY CLERK

Garden Grove City Council Resolution No. 9278-15 Page 4

ATTACHMENT NO. 1 LONG RANGE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT PLAN

*	H3C 3131 Skill NG H3Any el Privious Divilogment Proposals & Activity	Aleson trade, mar and esheric trade. But we describe the state of the	Presental rounds, India, and seat policy and seat policy and seat the seat of the ENA-Approved \$27,200 in SP CALO Electrical CO. And Seat Seat Use And Seat Seat Use	Haor their and stall project. Path Court Ledge, LLD PUD-M1-01 Published Dens, LLD Madphrent Dense, LLD Madphrent Services Approved	Cling Development (1989)	8.5	NA N	ž ž	ASA	Elithric for a resort local, rated and entitlement syspect COA Approved EP-ROSSI Lack and Deliph, LLC PLD TRY TO	Marristan
	HSC 24191 Seglision	Frequencial section of the frequency	The proposed development will be be compared to the best of the be	Properties bounded on hishord files, which as a major moth- south andered and a major police but present files with heary riferiologie.	s e	viet.	Properties located to Chec Cestacy owe Day 6/4.	NIA. NIA Property is cleve logical ass a non-public scale Cay care. contact	Net conductive to TOO	Propries lecture on history of the company of the c	-
	HSC 34991 Self1NF) Everymmental Masey	He brown or inplicate environmental insurance or 20, soproporties insurance or 20, soproporties rememblant, the platoment report from Physics I, the distant 677/2012.	Som wericrostic lines as the best Southern women report (151). Gene Cont Bit C. Carrowskin West & P. C. S. as a sand West & P. C. S. as a sand Southern women report and Government of the Southern Government of the Southern Government of the Southern Government of the Southern West sensels. The said Southern Fig. 16 (158) Cade Cont Fig. 16 (158) Cade Cont	No Jeonn centromenia issue, 40 eminoremia in resignibles han been zonache da le former redonial 4008.	No krown ex-acceleration ex-es	Pt. Even enierment letes	No known existential listae No known existential listae No known existential listae No known existential listae	No locent evidoreental boues No latera evidoreental legues	No Known ers increased by use	Governity or and them to have been been been been been been so the second of the secon	-
	HSC 3459 SOUTHER ES, et Contactual Re, Incentification (or best of LAnness Inciterence	ş	¥.	ž	5		5 5 5 5	ž ž	ź	* ** ** ** **	
		888888888888888888888888888888888888888	00'08 00'08	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	88		00708 00708 00708	8 8	8 3	8 88 888 88 88	- - -
	HEC SATPLS (CITY) PR	15,300,000 1,177,000 1,180,000 1,180,000 1,180,000 1,180,000 1,180,000	900,080,1 900,007,01 900,007,01 900,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000	\$ 482,000 \$ 482,000 \$ 482,000 \$ 482,000 \$ 482,000 \$ 482,000 \$ 482,000	Encurement by 90 VY, Issae, 2022 Non recurrent est. vsh.e \$3.30/M		3 2,525,000 3 37,000 3 228,442 4 228,442 6 72,000	10,00 1,200,000	2,100,000	4,430,000 4,430,000 1,430,	
	Curront Zoning	Commercial PUC/Trauss Overhopment	Model Use PURHIBA Possity Resorted Development	Commercial PUD/Tourist Oriented Development	Connector Certe Specific Fan	Committy Committy Committy Plan	Center Specific Plan Center Specific Plan Center Specific Haber Canal Specific Plan R-3	NA Community Center Specific Plan	Pu0-13-86	Connectal Publicansi Oresised Development	
	rijić) Letšizo	22,000 22,000 22,000 22,000 22,000 22,000 20,000	27.70 27.70 37.70 37.60 37.60 37.60 77.70	2 2 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	139,362	£ 2	1,457 7,600 7,600 8,700 8,720	5,096	20,908	34,546 34,340 34,340 34,440 38,341,7 38,311,7 38	
	NGC staff Aportifie HGC system Control Purpose for Windows Was Address Appl	231-401-42 231-401-42 231-401-42 231-401-42 231-401-43 231-401-43 231-401-43	086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07 086-071-07	21474 21474 21474 21474 21474 21474 21474 21474	A C4-C21-090	777531-080	000-164-77 000-141-08 231-451-35 231-451-35 196-121-02	101-381-48	239-171-23	231-481-20 231-421-40 231-531-531-531-531-531-531-531-531-531-5	
goment Plan		1262 Habor Bird 1262 Habor Bird 1263 Habor Bird 1263 Habor Bird 1264 Habor Bird 1265 Habor Bir	1971 G.G. BAA 1915 G.G. Rod 1975 G.G. Rod 1975 G.G. Rod 1963 G.G. Bad 1963 G.G. Bad 1963 G.G. Bad 1963 G.G. Bad 1963 G.G. Bad 1963 G.G. Bad 1964 Addises 196 Addises 196 Addises 196 Addises 196 Addises 196 Addises 197 Addises 198 Addises 198 Addises 198 Addises 198 Addises 198 Addises	12241 Huser Shel 12201 Huser Shel 12271 Huser Shel 12221 Huser Shel 12221 Huser Shel 12222 Husery Dr. 12222 Husery Dr. 12232 Husery Dr. 12245 Husery Dr. 12246 Husery Dr.	Puving in (), Education Center	11441 Acada Piery	12900 Euclid St. 12852 Main St. 12421 Marton Brud' 12411 Marton Brud' 12411 Marton Brud' 12611 Suransipi Amerine	No Address 15301 Acada Plany	12361 Chipmen Ave	12222 Harve Brd 12222 Harve Brd 12222 Harve Brd 12222 Harve Brd 12221 Harve Brd 12221 Harve Brd 12221 Harve Brd 12221 Harve Brd 12221 Chokear Rd. 12237 Chokear Rd.	and a
Long Kange Property Managoment Plan		Properties are accord in a selecterophore project are and interception of project are and interception control of ground for any according and any experience at the control of the project and any experience at the control of the project and its operation of the control of the project and its operation of the the free interferonmentation for the project and the pro	Propriet us bored it recombinate description of descriptions of descriptions as noticed as a ten- description age and a recombination of description of the descripti	Proposites are legaled in a sew approach proposite are and jetice (field Certifica proposition of the proposition of the power for the proposition of the based in desired derively mark as the development gives for the shadow of the proposition of the seal for the proposition of the proposition of the proposition of the proposition of the proposition of the proposition of the proposition of	Project and goals and objectives of evaluations probed to a plan by providing pethods. The influence Const. The influence	Thypothy was acquired to primerry pervices open special has before due formal greenfood acquired to the submitted acquired to the submitted acquired to the submitted for the submitted acquired to the	Provided for Nazer Pra Department The postes provided for Nazer Pra Department The postes provided for Nazer Practice Foreign for Nazer Practice Registeriood ferovereamn	In was part of it was particular to the diversion and of 2 Singly Franch Primers. This peece is untradible. This peece is untradible. The beautricky had play, the was injureded to provide community benefit of Senior Eary Cine.	Acquisition mei gowis and objectives of redevestyment project area plan in that it activated at Physical signi as a vacent abucture for the heart of the resort district.	Prigit red genit aut dyckins of propertycend prigica are gain, laider in shared core lifer.	Listop Plange Property Myrel Plan - Stutestial 2 12 11 2011.
94076	porty Proposted Sale Date	15/813	Pless H32VA 5 56 miles Pless H-05016 316	200	N.	5	5 5 5 5	ž ž	11421	400	Long Range
Sara	Sale of Proposity Preposed Sale Proposed Write Sale Date	ā		à	¥¥	56	5 5 5 5	<u>ş</u> <u>\$</u>	\$2,100,030	ig.	-
	Date of Estimated Current Value	21892	9/100	758/12	¥ 2	5	421110 Unidoma 421110	5 5		719/12	
	Value Bosts G	Based on an appraisal be composable Parine Bod properties	Blood on an approximat	Dased on an appraisal for companies belond the propriete These now lett idens it and so mee portstand Experies.	Lenetrold Aray da	Uncolumined	Resed on an appraisal for near typ propelities Apprehent Apprehent Apprehent Apprehent	NEA Charying Visites	Bestd on purchase dfan	Based on agents and for selly bloomly properties, under clevelypotents.	J
	(A) Estanted Correst Volue	15,500.000 2,177.000 1,500.000 1,500.000 1,500.000 32,800 22,800	1,248,000 10,733,000 16,148,502	525,000 525,000 460,000 517,000 642,000 642,000 642,000	Countered by 50 It share, 202 Non- countered set, value - 52.202M	Lintenner	2,525,000 37,000 228,440 228,440	90.00	8 000,001.2	4,138,000 448,000 1,950,000 3,650,000 410,000 775,000	
	45C 24181 Sjeith A) Value At Eu Fundhase	\$ 5,206,400 \$ 5,246,200 \$ 7,246,200 \$ 7,246,200 \$ 7,246,200 \$ 7,246,300 \$ 7,24	\$ 12.866.026 \$ 12.866.026 \$ 14.867.010 \$ 14.	1,138,816 5 319,706 5 302,806 5 416,892 5 286,892 5 286,892 5 286,892 5 286,893 5 282,807 5 310,703 5	City amended to the control of the c	140,044	2,366,236; \$ 37,000 \$ 186,516 \$ 171,516 \$ 72,300 \$	1,200,000,600 \$	2.400,000 \$	5,156,290 8 5,158,446 8 5,175,600 8 503,377 8 644,685 8 643,695 8	
	Acquisition Cate	44400 44403 202403 571710 771403 371873 371873	10,000 H2,000 H0,000 H0	971.04 #1802 #1802 #202 #202 #202 87202 87202	Uhirpen	61183	771-4729 8 478730 8 877730 8 877700 8	\$ 280,800 \$ 180,800 \$	White is	100000 5 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 1000000	
	1915/c(2) Permissitte Use basal	140.19 (Re velocitéement proposes par a CO desard la la Constant	THE OF SETTING THE OFFICE OF THE OFFI	Propodes are to be transferred to the Appropriate to the Application of the Application to the Application t	These people, white people peo	This stroperty, protesty is given to ellipses, lines been plocked in this conteggory last flexable par Intit. Chillipsia.	Throading per 1902 241 8 (q) Reaching per 1902 241 8 (q) Reaching per 1902 241 8 (q) Reaching per 1902 241 8 (q)	Transfer per HSC 3481(a) Transfer per HSC 3481(a)	To be transferred to the city for febre development personent to 16C 34191.SGQC(A) and HSC 34191.SGQC(A)	DAN controlle from property or out of controlle from property or out of controlle from the property of the the p	
,	Permissible Use	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Propedent Libert 10 to 1	Properties under the mentionesche debigs of the control of the con	ROBER EDUCATOR CENTER PARAMEL LA PARAMEL LA BARRANE LA CAMERINA PAPAMEL LA CAMERINA PAPAMENTA PA		Ruitiond for Governmental purpose Reinised for Governmental purpose Retained for Covernmental purpose Retained for Governmental purpose		Relation for farms development	Finkine's for Corresponding Finkine's for filter consequence	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	Freparty Type	WATER PARK Winnell of Winnell of Winnell of Winnell of Winnell of Winnell of Winnell of	Parity of Parity	When to Week t	Paring Lot	Park and associabed Parking Let	Fermer Residental Pushsy Lot Vacuet Loi Vacu	yery equition as a Potestian Bridge) Norzoolii keltisiloval Buktieg	Resilient Medical	S 1 T E C Washel Lot Wester Lot Wester Lot Single Family Homes	LRPAP Ruhan B
	2	- 444444	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5853858B	85	R	2 3 2 2 b	2 0		- 2 2 2 2	

HSC 34191.3(clf)Ni	History of Presions Development Proposate & Activity	lematuric paucicis from sities I widening	PUD-112-98	5	Various sensiterital and retail projects	NA	. VIN	
HSC 34191.5(c)(1)(G)	TOD Potential Fitting	NPA, Rematus	ź	Reperties are a transit cooridor via covenzel	Parcel is located from Geolon Geora Blod, when is a major added allow	5	, \$	
HSC 34181.Skej Villi	Environmental History T	No know environmental lauves	No kinnen newittumental lasues	No krown environmental lisues coo	Parcel in Manual Age of Grand Grand	No incom environmental leaves per OCTA disclosure.	No brown erritornserbil lesser	
		NEA NO know are NEA NO know are	NA No known ne	NA No known as	WA Nows e	No known othe OCTV	WA No brown e	
HSC 34191.5(c)(1)(E)	3	90'05 90'05	or or	\$2,400.00	\$13,500,00	80.00	00 OF	
SC 34191.5 (x(f))(d)	Estimate of lace Current Value	126,000 149,500 151,000	De Minimis	522,720 1,078,000 19,242	201,000	80 08	\$. S24,000	
	Lot Sizo Current Zoning	8 1.40 54,7 2,700 6-1 8	1,462 PLD (R-2)	68,595 43,745 Mhod-Use 5 15,690	10,980 Uses (CICMUS)	Commuty 677 Cester Specific Plan	8500 F-1	benikal.
HSC 34191.5(c)(1),C)	APN Lot 84	100-385-01 7,4 100-385-01 7,4 1,7	100-506-74	135-081-46 68,8 137-111-43 143,7 131-123-02 15,8	101 21-180-650	009-201-32 0	2147-23	no szeria Debuk sze
4	Address	13502 Larring 13501 Barnell 73502 Barnell	Lindscaping	No Address (Chapman Ave) No Address (Biocy) No Address (Broshurs St.	13062 Century Blvd	Acadla Plony	12311 Theckey Dr.	Ameninico Plea included in
HSC 3415128011009	Purpose to Which Property Was Acquired	Project met goesk and objectives of redemetapment project area penn- actualization in provements	Project met goels and objectives of sedevelopment project area plan - Housing	Project met goals and objectives of redevelopment project area plan - Commercial/Ecological Development	Project mai goals and objectives of motivalegement project area plan. Century Triangle Project.	Project real graits and objectives of redevolupment project area plan- inhastructure terprovements	Project became which and real Project became which and real predicated for sold forth public for the project as well as to project and became believ belancen for project and be adjacent residuality area.	" See Agercy 2016-2014 Five-You tradementation Pieta Indiacou de tra 420073 Lidheler numeria
Sala al Property	Proposod Sale Date			See Note			*****	
Salaat	Proposed 53% Value	\$ 156,000 \$ 146,500 \$ 154,000	Usderfermined	\$ 522,720 \$ 1,078,000 \$ 18,242	\$ 381,030	Undefermined	TBO based on an appraisal	
Dato of	Estimied Current Value	21/52/14	Undersemaned		42710	Undersemined	759.12	
	Value Basis	Based on appoint	Underlandond	SZZ,720 Best settrate based on 1,978,700 de Minerial encumbrances 119,242	Based on appraisal for midphoring properties under development.	Undetermined	Bused on an appraisal for coaparable Nurbor Blvd. properfies.	- John C.
	Chimated Correct Value	1137,000 149,000 154,000	De Mainta	\$22,720 1,978,260 119,242	381,000	3.	284,000	tetter, sace. See 5/29/13 LRPMP cover See 5/29/13 LRPMP cover letter on hands were used.
HSC 34181.S(e)(1)A)	Value At Furchase	\$ 900,001 \$ 000,001 \$ 000,001	Unknows	280,328 790,614 87,445	415,000	Unknown	6999	cover letter. Ital space. See 57 seed. See 5/29/13 prement funds wen
	Acquisition Date	12/20/06	Unknown	0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	1007	Grégoria	01,971	SYSSYS LRPMP of second hands were upon the feet of respectives. No tax incontraction for the feet of t
HSC 24191.5(k) 2	Brind eith eldersteile		And the second of the second o					
14 DSH	Pormissible Use	To be sold for the benefit of the taxing and the	To be seld for the benefit of the tasking and the	To be sold for the benefit of the tanking ending	To be sood for the banufit of the tanking artified.	To be soid for the benefit of the leading entities	To be sold for the busett of the sucing settles	he first work and have former to the second of the second
	No Prepenty Type PROPERTIES TO GE SOLD	45 Vocant Remaint 47 Vocant Remaint 45 Vocant Remaint	49 Leproved Remand	Former Rad Road Right-of-Way	Convencial Balding/Strog Yest	54 Retectant Wittening	Vacant Lol (Derrock Nam 30)	Residuel land value buse Residuel land value buse Funding source for lineas Federal Constructly Deve Residual Tand value base
		444	4	822	2	ah.	16	